		√√.
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB N o. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015	Va.	OCT 1 1 2016
Mull	13	RECORD

10/31/2016



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

- 10/11/16 PA 103676196					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Ohioemieas	erecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TRANS GUARD INDUSTRIES, INC				
Wells Fargo Bank , National Association	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	28181 RIVER DRIVE				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10 - 3 - 1 4	Street Address: 28181 RIVER DRIVE				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CIRCLEVILLE				
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 43113-9726				
Other_RELEASE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
see attachment	see attachment				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD	■ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: ROANOKE	8. Payment Information				
State: VA Zip: 24019					
Phone Number: <u>540-561-2511</u>	Deposit Acdord 1/2015/1966/19611-00000011-12212687				
Docket Number:					
	01 FC: 882)				
Email Address: Cherri Johnson@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User Ryame 800.00 0p				
9. Signature: Lina Balloin	Authorized User Name				
	Authorized User Name 889.09 0p // 3 - / 6 Date Total number of pages including cover				
9. Signature: Signature TRENA SWAIN Name of Person Signing	Authorized User Name 809.09 0p				

PATENT **REEL: 040569 FRAME: 0788**

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

U.S. Patent Registrations

TITLE	Patent Number	(Filing Date)/ Patent Date	Status
Electric connector for a cylindrical member	6,407,666	6/18/2002	Issued
Bolt with oval head	D454773	3/26/2002	Issued
Bolt with stepped head	D455636	4/16/2002	Issued
Bolt with truncated head	D455495	4/23/2002	Issued
Bolt with facetted head	D455330	4/9/2002	Issued
Bolt with round head	D462600	9/10/2002	Issued
Bolt seal assembly and tool therefor	5,749,610	5/12/1998	Issued
Security seal and lock with enhanced bore sleeve	6,540,273	4/1/2003	Issued
Electronic security seal	6,265,973	7/24/2001	Issued
Bolt Seal Protector	6,519,982B1	2/18/2003	Issued
Plug Door Handle Bolt Seal	6,698,806	3/2/2004	Issued
Bolt Seal Protector Hasp	6,010,166	1/4/2000	Issued
Locking Device for Door Keeper Bar	6,009,731	1/4/2000	Issued
Bolt Seal Lock Device	6,036,240	3/14/2000	Issued
Protective Device for Bolt Seal	5,878,604	3/9/1999	Issued
Reusable Trans-lok	5,732,989	3/31/1998	Issued

Foreign Patent Registrations

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)	Status/Remarks
China	Electronic security seal	1160211	08/04/2004	Issued
China	Electric connector for cylindrical unit	1396677	2/12/2003	Issued
Denmark	Electronic security seal	1171330	06/23/2004	Issued
European Union	Electronic security seal	1171330	06/23/2004	Issued

OHS West:260754202.1 1696-453

W .

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)	Status/Remarks
Mexico	Protection device for bolt seal and hasp	22935	7/19/2005	Issued; (corresponding U.S. patent 5,878,604 expired)
Netherlands	Electronic security seal	1171330	06/23/2004	Issued
Singapore	A locking seal with tamper indication and notification device	(20057940)	(12/8/2005)	Issued
South Africa	Lock and tool therefore	972833	2/25/2998	Issued; (corresponding U.S. Patent 5732989 expired June 2006)
South Africa	Protection device for bolt seal and hasp	987016	8/31/1999	Issued; (corresponding U.S. Patent 5,878,604 and Canadian 2242763 expired)
United Kingdom	Electronic security seal	1171330	06/23/2004	Issued

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent Applications

TITLE	***************************************	(Filing Date)/ Patent Date	Status
Bolt Seal	(12/212,687)	(1/19/2009)	Pending
Cable Seal Lock	(11/855,420)	(9/14/2007)	Pending
Bolt Seal	(12/358,312)	(7/15/2009)	Pending

Foreign Patent Applications

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)	Status/Remarks
Hong Kong	Electric connector for cylindrical unit	(031040203)	(6/6/2003)	Pending

OHS West:260754202.1 1696-453

PATENT

REEL: 040569 FRAME: 0790



October 3, 2016



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Patent Serial #501008673A. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Patent Assignment #501008673A, to Trans Guard Industries, Inc. (see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3rd DAY OF October 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC



PATENT REEL: 040569 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 10/11/2016